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$3.15; salt, per bbL, $3.25; wheat bran,
per ton, $60.00; cwt, $3.25; pure wheat
middlings, per ton, $70.00; per

congested; that staple high class mer-
chandise is' hard to get, and there Is
still a decidedly larger purchasing
power in their territories than in nor-
ma times.

1 MARKETS! MODERN ROOMS
with that cozy-lik- e appeal can be

had by using
CORNELL WALL BOARD
Let Us Figure With You

Hackman-Klehfot- h & Co.
N 10th & F St. Phone 2015 or 2016

LEAGUE FIGHT
The interchurch survev renorts that

Leaves $2,000,000 For
Charitable Purposes

(By Associated Pr.ss)
PHILADELPHIA, July 1 Charitable

and religious organizations were left
more than $2,000,000 under the will of
Harriet Blanchard of this city, who
died about a year ago. The will was
probated yesterday.

The bequests Include $250,000 to the
domestic and foreign missionary so-

ciety of the Protestant Episcopal
church; $25,000 to the trustees of the
general clergy relief fund of the Pro-
testant Episconal church: University

Colombia has no adequate working !

class. i

less, $10.00 12.50. Sheep Slow;
good to choice lights, $6.007.00; fair
to good, $4.005.00; common to fair,
$2.003.00; bucks, $2.00 5.00; lambs,
slow. 50c to 75c lower; good to choice
$15.5017.75; fair to good, $12.50
15.50; common to fair, $11.0012.00;
skips, $7.0010.00.

(Continued from Page One)
nomination of the former secretary of
the treasury there would be disclosed
another coalition which would producea Wilson backed dark horse, who
could make enough accesions to win.

The name of Homer S. Cummlngs,
chairman of the Democratic national
committee, cropped out whenever the
administration dark horses were being

Jackson and Orvall Jackson were
callers at Lewis Bales, Sunday.

ELDORADO, O. Mr. and Mrs. Fred
Schlientx entertained Mr. and Mrs.
Isaac Miller and daughter, Helen, Mr.
and Mrs. Samuel Ullom, Walter C-h- ill

and family of Lewisburg, and Al-

bert Schllentz and family of Brook-vlll- e,

Sunday.
O. M. Thompson and family and

Mr. and Mr Joseph Brown were the
Sunday guests of William Thomas and
family of near New Madison.

Mr. and Mrs. C. C. Stump were
among those who attended rally day
at Cedar Grove, Sunday.

Mr. and Mrs. Alva White and Mr.
and Mrs. Curt Spencer, of Richmond,
were entertained at the home of Mr.
and Mrs. Harry Jinksons, of near
Savona, Sunday.

Mr. and Mrs. Homer Trick and
daughter Jeanette, entertained at sup-
per Saturday evening Hale Agler and
family, H. A. Emrick and family, R. C.
Trick and Mrs. Laura Trick and
daughhter Treva,

Mr. and Mrs. C. D. Miller and Mr.
and Mrs. Frank Beard spent Sunday
evening wiih Mr. and Mrs. Isaac
Miller.

F. K. Longenecker and family, of

of Pennsylvania, $100,000; American
VACATION SUPPLIES
Vacation time is here and time to figure on the outfits that are neces-
sary for comfort, pleasure and safety first. Our sundry line offers the
best. Let us be your headquarters for Kodaks and all supplies; Cigars,
Pipes and Tobaccos, Candies and specialties; medicines and cosmetics.
Stationery and supplies; Rubber Goods, Creams, etc. See U3 about
Special Kits at $5.00 to $10.00.

discussed. The name of Vice President
Marshall was generally linked with
that of Champ Clark, when combina-- 1

L.nurcn institute for negroes, $100,000;
Hampton Normal and Agricultural In-

stitute, $200,000. and Tuskeegee In-
stitute. $100,000. A number of Phila-
delphia hospitals were given large

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, July 1. Hogs Re-

ceipts 1.500, market lower; heavies
$16.2516.50; heavy yorkers $17.65
17:75; light yorkers $16.2516.75;
pigs $15.25 15.75. Sheep and lambs

Receipts 500; market steady; top
sheep $10.50; top lambs $17. Calves
Receipts 200; market steady; top $17.

GRAIN PRICES

CHICAGO, July 1. The grain mar-Tce- t

rallied on comparatively steady
cash grain, talk of small receipts,
small deliveries, only 30,000 corn,
short Interest demand, and Goodman
corn report. Early weather and crop
news produced a break. Goodman's
corn feature Is the small gain of 1 per
cent in acreage. Corn crop start last
year was 2.815 million. We believe the
corn promise is near 2.900 million.
Condition 87 per cent. Private oats
guesses of 1,325 to 1.380 million are
above bullish ideas. We have no im-
mediate confidence in December corn
near $1.60. Overnight if a late dip
would buy corn and oats. Unless sharp
change In the news we do not think
bulges will go very far.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. Wi WAGNER A CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, July 1. Following Is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

tion candidates to break the McAdoo
wave were being discussed among the
old liners.

Claims of strength for the leaders !

ranged this way when the convention ! CAMEL
Cigarettes

18c

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, July 1. Hogs Receipts,

33,000; market, mostly 3540 cents
lower; lights, $15.7516.l6; heavy
packing sows, rough, bulk, 250 and up,
$14.0015.60. Cattle Receipts, 10.000;
beef steers, strong; some higher; bulk,
$13.0016.00: canners, $4.104.75;
butcher cattle, heifers, stronger; can-
ners and bulls, slow. Calves, unevenly
lower; vealers, $11.5O12.50. Sheep
Receipts, 23,000; market, very slow;
lambs, 50c lower.

Lucky Strike
Cigarettes

Mines BiU Passed
By Britsh Parliament

LONDON, July 1. Representatives
of British miners, from whom strenu-
ous opposition to the mines bill had
been expected, failed to make an im-
pressive showing when the measure
came up for second reading today.
Rejection of the bill was moved by
them, but it was carried by a large
majority. This bill sets up a depart-ment for the better regulation of the
coal trade and of miners' conditions.

The House of Lords today passedon third reading the official secrets
bill. Amendments suggested by news

OUR EVERY DAY
PRICES

35c Satin Skin Face
Powder 32

60c Armand's Face Powder 45
$1.25 Mary Garden Face

Powder Sl.OO
50c Carmen Face Powder -- 12c
75c Djer Kiss Face

Powder 6Q
60c Lady Mary Powder . - oOC
30c La May Face Powder 25
60c Mavis Face Powder ..50?Hind's Honey and Almond

Cream 47d
50c. Daggets & Ramsdel's

Cold Cream 32
30c Colegate's Mirage

Cream 25
30c Woodbury's Facial

Cream 23

18c

near Bradford, D. E. Holllnger and
family of near Hollansburg, Harvey
Petry and family, of near New Madi-
son, and A. B. Miller and family, were
th guests of David Woifoxd and fam-
ily Sunday.

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Williams call-
ed on Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Rule, Sun-
day evening.

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Stayton and
Mrs. Lida Emrick entertained Mr. and

Complete Line

of

Cameras
and

Supplies

papers, which viewed some of the
measure'3 provisions as likely to re

Open High Low Close
Ry

Sept. 186 18914 185 U 189
Com.

July 1724 174 17014 173

Sept 169 17014 167 169
Dec .154 157H 153 151

Oats.
July .101 ti 101 99?i 101
Sept. 85 86 844 85
Dec, 82 82 82 83

Pork.
July 32.70 32.55

Lard.
July 20.25 20.20

Ribs.
July 17.90 17 85

strict tne freedom of publication of
official documents or reports of
prosecutions, were not incorporated in

got ready for business today:
Irreconcilable opponents of McAdoo

claimed a block of at least 400 bitter
enders who would stand to the last
p.nd prevent his nomination. McAdoo
leaders claimed to within 50 votes of
1he necessary two-third-s, and declared
they were sure of accessions attracted
by their showing of strength, which
they were sure would stimulate a
"band wagon" movement.

Claims 450 is McAdoo Limit.
In contrast to this the opposition to

McAdoo claimed his vote never would
exceed 450.

Talk on the presidential nominee
was mixed with a current of discus-
sion as to the vice presidency. Plat-
form developments undoubtedly will
influence that question but discussion
turned toward picking a running mate
for McAdoo, should he be "drafted"
for service.

The name of Joseph E. Davies, for-
mer representative in congress from
Wisconsin and first chairman of the
federal trade commission, was sug-
gested for a McAdoo ticket as was
that of Secretary Meredith.

The name of Victor Murdock, of
Nebraska, a leader in the Progressive
ievolt in congress, which opened the
way for the Republican disaster in
1912, also bobbed up.

The discussion of second place with
McAdoo continued to emphasize the
name of Governor Cox

A factor in the situation was the
absence of agreement on the prohibi-
tion plank of the platform. The posi-
tion of Mr. Bryan is tightly bound up

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO. July 1. Cattle-Rece- ipts,

475; easier. Calves Re-

ceipts, 700; 50c lower, $16.0017.00.
Hogs Receipts, 1.600; 1035 cents

lower; heavies, 1 6.50 16.75; mixed,
$17.0017.25; Yorkers, $17.2517.40;
light Yorkers, $15.5016.50; pigs,
$15.2515.50; roughs, $13.0013.25;
stags, $8.00 10.00.

Sheep and Lamb Receipts, 200;
steady; lambs, $11.0017.00; year-
lings, $8.0013.00; wethers, $8.50
9.00; ewes, $3.00S.OO; mixed sheep,
$S.008.50.

me Din.

All Scrap
Tobaccos
3 for 25c

For your
Skin's Sake

use
GARDEN
COURT

FACE
POWDER

and
COMBINA-

TION
CREAM

Garden Court
Agency

Carrying the
Complete

Garden Court
Line

Palmolive
Soap
10c

3 for 25c

Special
JACK

RABBIT
HAND

CLEANER

10c
3 for 25c

A real cleaner.

Everything is Ready To
Let our experts
fini s h your
pictures.

MOOFTM SOUTH
Give Coriander Send Off

Evervthine is rpartv tnr iha
and farewell stag for Lester W. Car- -

lanaer, general secretary of the Y. M.
C. A.. Fridav nia-h- nppnmHnn

fBy Associated Press)
TOLEDO, July 1. Cloverseed

Prime cash $25.65; Oct $25.75; Dec.
$24.70. Alsike Prime cash $25.15;
Oct. $25.90; Dec. $25.35. Timothy
1917 $5.50; 1918 $5.50; 1919 $5.70;
March $5.90; Sept. $5.85; Oct. $5.65.

sisting of daisies and other flowers
win oe usea to Deautiry the receptionroom. It is exDected that. 100 or mnro

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, July 1. Butter Market,

lower; creamery firsts, 4456c.
Eggs Receipts. 16,082 cases; market,
higher; firsts, 3940. Live Poultry- -

Unchanged. Potato market, slightly
strong; receipts, 26 cars; East White,
$11.00 11.75 barrel; Southern Red,
$5.00 6.25 per 100.

Richmond men will be present.

Special
Thermopak

Iceless
Ice Cream
Container

198
binglng and speeches by prominentlocal men feature the nrnrram i.i?it

Mrs. George Blackford Sunday.
Mr., and Mrs. William Brasier and

Mr. and Mrs. C. R. Stayton spent Sun-
day afternoon with friends at West Al-
exandria. Mrs. Ben Lantis returned
with them for a few days' visit-Mis- s

Maude Rautsaw of Dayton
spent Sunday with her parents, Mr.
and Mrs, Ed Rautsaw and family.

L. F. Jefferson of Ft Wayne, who
has been visiting relatives here, spent
Friday with Clem McKee and family.
In the afternoon they all called on
O. S. Sloan and family of Lewisburg,
who recently-returne- d from California-M- r.

Jeterson returned home Saturday.
Mr. and Mrs. H. A. Peelle and son

Richard were the Sunday guests of
Mr. and Mrs. E. H. Wyman of Mid-dletow- n.

Mr. and Mrs. O. F. Klmmel of Eaton
called on Clem McKee and family Sun-
day evening. Dola returned home with
them for a week's visit-Jo- e

Colvtn and Mrs. Alzina. Kimmel
spent Sunday with Clem McKee and
family. In the afternoon they all at-
tended the Kimmel reunion at Green-
ville.

Edgar Guenther and Leonard and
Edith Minnlch spent Sunday with F.
E. Schllentz and family.

Charles Minnich of Greenville called
on his parents, Mr. and Mrs. JerryMinnich Sunday afternoon.

Mr. and Mrs. Clem McKee attended
the Pomona Grange at New Paris, Sat-
urday.

Mr. and Mrs. E. T. Kyle were
Richmond visitors Sunday evening.

Wm. Kockler and family, and E. A.

refreshments will be served. Follow

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. July 1 Wheat No. 2

hard $1.76; No. 3 red $2.733.33. Corn
No. 2 mixed $1.751.75i. Oats No.

2 white $1.101.14V&. Rye No. 2 $2.15
2.17.

$1.25 Vinol 9S
$1.50 Hood's Sarsaparilla

S1.25
$1.25 Ayer"s Sarsaparilla

for SI. 09
$1.10 Trutona for 89?
$1.00 Pepgen for 84C
$1.10 Peruna for 89
$1.00 S. S. S. for S1.56
$1.50 Gude's Peptomangan

tor 81.19
$1.30 Dreco for S1.09
$1.25 Koenig's Nervine S1.05
$1.25 Father John's Medi-

cine for 99C
$1.10 Miles' Nervine 95?
$1.10 Steam's Wine OoC
$1.25 Pinkham's Vegetable

Compound 95c
$1.10 Wine of Cardui ...-89- c

$1.10 Nujol for 94e
75c Stanolax for 64c85c Jad Salts for 63?

in that issue.
Some say that if Mr. Bryan is suc-

cessful in obtaining the plank he has
introduced, he is the only man who
could run on it.

ing is the complete program:
Blessing, Dr. Backus; solo "Sorta
Miss You", Miss Ferguson; "Hate to
See You Go". Editor Copeland; selec-
tion, Tom Wilson; "We are for you",
Harry C. Doan; solo, Paul Steen; "Ex-
cept One", William A. Friede; "Sus-ces- s

to you", A. G. Matthews; piano
solo, Miss Jeanette Kramer; "We are
glad you have been here". Prof. J.
Bentley.

(By Associated Pressl
CINCINNATI, July 1. Butter fat

steady. Eggs Steady; prime firsts
43c; firsts, 41c; old firsts, 39c; seconds,
36c. Poultry Quiet; springers 60c;
hens 30c; turkeys 35c.

Dr. Hebra's
Tonic

For that
tired feeling

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, July 1. Wheat No.

2 red $2.79 2.81; No. 3 red $2.74
2.76; other grades as to quality $2.60
d)2.12. Corn No. 2 white $1.921.93;
No. 3 white $1.901.92; No. 4 white
$1.881.90; No. 2 yellow $1.76
1.76; No. 3 yellow $1.751.75 ; No.
4 yellow $1.721.74; No. 2 mixed $1.75
6J1.76. Oats Lower, $1.14(gl.l8. Rye
$2.162.17. Hay $2737.

SuburbanNEW YORK STOCKS
(Markets by E. W. Wagner & Co. 212

OUR NEW FOUNTAIN J" KJ2;in the city. We have just installed the most fix-
tures and can give better service.

Union Bank Bldg.)
NEW YORK, July 1 Open Close

American Can 40 40 Vi
Am. Smelting 5SVs 59
Anaconda 55 55
Baldwin Locomotive 119 118
Bethlehem Steel, B 89 90
General Motors 24 24

DALTON. Ind. Mr. and Mrs. Char
ley Jones and family, of near Fort
Wayne, spent the week-en- d with Mr.
Jones' father and brother here. ...Mr
and Mrs. Claude William and family
of near Fort Wayne, visited Mr. and
Mrs. Obed Williams Saturday night
and Sunday Mr. and Mrs. Lewis
Bales entertained Mr. and Mrs. Frank
Petty and family, Sunday. Mrs. Alma

61 Holcomb and family, spent Sundaywith friends in Oxford.
Mr. and Mrs. J. G. Juday spent

DRY GOODS DULL! NO
INTEREST IS SHOWN

NEW YORK. July 1. The dullness
in the dry goods market continues
without much signs of letting up un-
til after the holiday. Buyers are hero
in fair numbers and some are making
engagements.

They will take on goods that show
substantial reductions, and in a few
cases they will buy those goods they
know they will be given protection or
in the event of lower prices being
made before goods are shipped to
them.

The actual buyers, as distinguished
from the heads of houses, are optimis-
tic concerning fall trade in their own
territories. They say goods are not

Goodrich Tires 61
Mexican Petroleum 182

Pennsylvania 38 Vi

Reading 84
Republic Iron and Steel . . 92
Sinclair Oil 30

Stromberg Carburetor .... 74
Studebaker 71

..WHERE QUALITY rrsJ -- 'pct"r

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
' INDIANAPOLIS, July 1. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

8,000, lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts 1,100; lower. Calves Re-

ceipts 800; lower. Sheep Receipts
400; lower.

Hogs Good assorted, 160 lbs. up.
average $16.4016.50; assorted 160 to
250 lbs., average $16.5016.60; select-
ed, 250 to 325 lbs. up $1616.50; fat
hogs, weighing down to 140 lbs.,
$15.7516.25; fat back pigs, under 140
lbs., $15.00 down; light pigs, $14.50
flown; feeding pigs, $14.50 down; sows,

Sherry and Mrs. Frank Waltz called
in the afternoon A number from
here attended the all day meeting at
Greensfork Sunday. They were Rev.
and Mrs. Job Dennis, Mr. and Mrs.

1S4
38
84
92
30
74
71

113
95
93
66
52

The Place Where You Get the Most Change Back
COR. NINTH & MAIN

The Safe Place to Get Your Prescriptions FilledU. S. Rubber 95
U. S. Steel 92
Utah Copper 66
White Motors 52

Thursday with Mr. and Mrs. Levi
Mose of near Gratis.

Richard Motley of Richmond spent
Monday evening with E. A. Holcomb.

R. D. Mundhenk and son and Mrs.
Maggie Mundhenk spent Friday aft-
ernoon in Richmond.

Everett Juday and family spent
Friday evening with J. C. Juday and
family.

E. A. Holcomb and family, Mrs.
Maggie Mundhenk, and R. D. Mund-
henk spent last Wednesday with Mr.
and Mrs. David Siler, of Dayton,

Miss Margaret Snider is spendingthis week with her sister, Mrs. C. D.
Miller and husband.

Mr. and Mrs. Harry Juday and Evel-lyn- ,
and J. P. Harshman were the

guests of Mr. and Mrs. J. C. Juday and
sons Sunday.

H. R. McPherson and family were
Eaton vistors Friday afternoon.

Mrs. Harry Erigthenstein and daugh-
ter, Mrs. Uriah Emrick, and Mrs. Wm.
Ward called on Mrs. H. C. Mastin Sat-
urday evening.

LIBERTY BONDS
(Bv Associated Press)
YORK, July 1. Prices
bonds today at 2:55 p.

on
m.

NEW
Liberty
were:
3ii ...
First 4
Second

$91.00
85.60
85.004

Jake Study. Mr. and Mrs. Hansel Den-
nis, Miss Ruth Dennis, Miss Ethei
Shields, Mr. and Mrs. George Bason
and daughters, Mr. and Mrs. Milton
Chamness and Pinkeney Gray The
Baptist yearly meeting Saturday and
Sunday was well attended by people
who brought their dinner and remain-
ed for the all day meeting.

Mr. and Mrs. S. C. Farlow, of near
Selma, attended church at Franklin,
and called on relatives for a short
time Sunday Mrs. Ella Philebaum
of Bloomington, is visiting Rev. and
Mrs. Sylvester Billheimer Benton
Koonts of Muncie. spent the "week
end with Mr. and Mrs. Jesse Menden
hall Mis3 Ethel Jackson has been
visiting Miss Eva Bales Mr. and
Mrs. Charles Root and son, Lowell, of
Newcastle, spent Sunday with Mr. and
Mrs. L. D. Farlow Miss Nellie Far-low- ,

who has been visiting in New-
castle, with her sisters, Mrs. Charles
Root, and Mrs. Oscar Peckenbaugh, is
home for a short time... Mr. and Mrs.
Paul Maynard spent Sunday with Mr.
and Mrs. Frank Williams.. .Miss Pearl

First 4 85.90
Second 4 85.30
Third 4 89.10
Fourth 4 85.70
Victory 3 95.76
Victory 4 95.76 i mm

KV V SSIa x fi- -i I5f;H is?

according to quality, $11.0013.i5;
most good sows, $13.2513.60; sales
in truck market $16.5017.

Best heavy hogs a year ago, $22.70;
best light hogs a year ago, $22.60;
most sales a year ago $22.60.

Cattle Killing steers Extra good,
1,300 lbs. up, $16.0016.25; good to
choice, 1,250 pounds up $15.7516.00;
common to medium, 1250 lbs. up,
$14.0015.00; good to choice, 1.100 to
1,200, $15.0016.00; common to me-

dium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $13.5015.00;
good to choice, 1,000 to 1100 lbs.,
$13.5015.00; good to best, under
I,050 lbs., $10.5011.75; poor to fair,
under 1.000 lbs., $8.5010.00; good to
choice yearlings, $13.00 15.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs. up.
II. 5013.00; common to medium,
800 lbs. up $10.0011.00; common to
medium, under 800 lb3., $9.0011.00;
good to best, under 800 lbs., $11.50

13.50; poor to fair, under 1,000 lbs.,
$10.0012.00; good to choice, under
1000 lbs., $11.7513.75.

Cows Good to best, 1050 lbs. up,
$10.0011.25; common to medium,
1.050 lbs. up ,$8. 00 9. 50; good to
choice, under 1,050 lbs., $9.0010.50;
common to medium, under 1050 lbs.,
$7.50 8.50; poor to good cutters, $5.00
$7.50 8.50; poor to good canners, $4
5.00.

Bulla Good to best, 1300 lbs. up,
$S.509.50; good to choice, under 1300
$9.00$10.00; good bolognas, $7.50
8.75.

Calves Good to choice veals under

V.'vVvvJ. ....... . .

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady; No. 1 timothy, $38; clover,

$32.00,

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, July 1. Hay-w- eak;

No. 1 timothy $34 35; No. 2

$3333.50; No. 1 clover $32.5033.
irireworisc mm

Hemstitching
Button Holes
Embroidery

Beading, Braiding
LACEY'S SEWING
MACHINE STORE

9 S. 7th. Phone 1758
Buttons
Covered

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 58 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond bring 54
ctnts a pound.

for the

Glorious 4thSUGAR mm
For the Best

Lumber Mlllwork Building
Material, see

The Miller-Kemp- er Co.
Phone 3247-334- 7

5 Pounds Franklin Granu-
lated Sugar

$1.55
E. R. BERHEIDE

244 South 5th Phone 1329

uRF
FRUIT & VEGETABLES

Beets 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 20c lb.
head lettuce- - trimmed. 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 5c and 8c each; gar-

lic, 75c lb.; new cabbage, 12c lb.;
spinach, 20c lb.; sweet potatoes, 15c
lb.; Spanish onions, 10c lb.; spring
onions, 5c bunch; white radishes, 5c
bunch; cucumbers, 15c each; ripe to-

matoes, 30c lb.; hot house, 50c; aspar-
agus, 5c bunch; green beans, 20c lb.;
turnips, 10c bunch; carrots, 10c bunch,
egg plant, 25c lb.; green peas, 20c lb.;
wax beans, 25c lb; old potatoes, 10c

m4 -
200 lbs., $14 15; good to choice heavy
calves, $10.0011.00; common to
medium heavy calves, $7.009.00.

Stockers and Feeders Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs up, $10.00

11.00; common to fair steers, 800
lbs. up, $910.

Good to choice steers under S00
lbs.. $9.5010.50; common to fair

PREMIER
Vacuum Cleaners

Sold by

Richmond Electric Co.
to

lb.; new potatoes, 10c lb.; green corn,
SO

A

SEE

"DOUG"
FAIRBANKS

in

The
Mollycoddle

Fresh and Smoked Meats

BUEHLER BROS.
715 Main Street

In addition to the big cuts we have
made in the prices on our magnificent
stock of fireworks, we will give abso-

lutely free one 10c box of sparklers
with each $1.00 worth of fireworks
purchased.

Marshall's
DepartmentStore

10c ear.
Fruits.

Bananas, 12 to 12c lb.; lemons, 40c
doz.; walnuts, 10c lb.; apples, 18c lb.;
ISc lb.; grape fruit, ISc, 2 for 35c;
oranges, 60c to 75c doz.; strawberries,
subject to daily market fluctuations;
Be; grapefruit, ISc, 2 for 35c; pine-18- c

lb.; grape fruit, 2 for 25c; pine-
apples, 25c and 35c each; cocoanuts.
25c each; canteloupes. 2 for 25c;
fresh peaches. 20c lb.; California cher-
ries, 60c lb.; fresh apricots, 29c bas-

ket; fresh plums, 29c basket; sour
cherries, 25c qt.; blackberries. 40c qt;
Transparent apples, 20c lb.; red rasp-
berries, 30c pt.; black raspberries,
25c pt.; dew berries, 40c qt.; currants,
20c qt.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter. 40c lb.; eggs, 27c

dozen; old chickens, 27c lb.; fry chick-
ens, 50c.

Sunday, at the a"UBi"1 CHEVROLET
MOTOR CARS

E. W. STEINHART CO.
Richmond, Ind.

steers, under 800 lbs., $8.00 9.00;
medium to good heifers, $7.009.00;
medium to good cows. $6.008.00;
milkers, good to choice, $100125;
fair to medium. $7590; stock calves,
250 to 400 lbs., $7.00 10.50; springers,
$S.OO10.00.

Sheep and Lambs Good to choice
sheep, $56; common to medium $3

4.50; good to choice yearlings, $78;
common to medium yearlings $6
6.50; bucks, per 100 lbs.. $3(0 4; best
spring lambs, $8 15; poor to best
spring lambs $815.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., July 1. Receipts,

cattle, 900; hogs, 4,500; sheep, 6,000.
Cattle Market slow and weak; steers
dull; good to choice, $13.0016.50;
fair to good, $10.0013.00; common to
fair. $6.0010.00. Heifers Good to
choice, $12.00 14.50; fair to good, $9

12.00; common to fair, $5.00 9.00.
Cows Good to choice, $9.00 10.50;
fair to good. $6.009.00; cutters, $4.50

5.00; canners, $3.504.00; stock
steers, $6.00 11.00; stock heifers, $6

8.00; stock cows, $4.506.00. Bulls
Steady; bologna, $7.008.50; fat

bulfcC $9-0- 10.00. Milch cows Slow,
$40110. Calves Weak; extra. $15.50

16.00; fair to good, $12.00015.50;
common and large, $7.0010.00. Hogs

Slow to 50c lower; heavies, $16.75
17.00; good to choice packers and
butchers. $17.00; medium, $17.00;

stags, $8.009.50; common to choice
ha.vy fat sows, $9.00 12.00; light
shippers, $16.00; pigs, 110 pounds and

WILSON
CLEANER TAILOR

"When it's done by Wilson it's done
right."

PHONES 1105-110- 6

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mliis are paying

ries, 60c lb.; fresh apricots, 40c lb.
Corner 8th and North E Streets to

Suits Cleaned and Pressed
$1.50

PEERLESS CLEANING CO
318 Main Phone 1493

Work called for and deliveredLOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats. $1.00; rye, $1.50; straw,

ton, $9.00; corn, $1.70 per bushel,
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per tjn, $80;

per

3per
cwt., $4.15; Oil Meal, per ton, $80.00;

Delicious Nut Caramels
Always Fresh

at the
THE KANDY SHOP

919 Main Street

Sulphur Vapor Baths
for Ladies and Gentlemen

Vapor Bath Parlor
Phone 1603 35 S. 11th St.

Ocwt., $4.25; Tankage 50 per cent, $105
per ton; cwt., $5.35; Tankage 60 per
cent, $118 per ton; cwt.. $6.00; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton, $60.00; per cwt,


